Features
Up to 144 fibers·
Super slim design or microducts down to 8mm·
Excellent installation performance·
Unique design with robust inner tubes·
Temperature range from -40 to +70°C·
Excellent bend performance, ≥30mm·
Easy to prepare and identify fibers·

Temperature, Installation [°C] -15 to +50
Water Blocking Longitudinal water blocking according to IEC 60794-1-2-F5C
Micro Cable
28701-TOL4019017+A      2024-05-14 3:16:04 PM      www.hexatronic.com     ©2024 Hexatronic Group 2 / 4
Fiber Type G652D
Attenuation @Wavelength [nm] 1310/1383/1550
Average Attenuation [dB/km] 0.36/0.36/0.22
Maximum Attenuation [dB/km] 0.38/0.38/0.25
Conformance Longitudinal water blocking according to IEC 60794-1-2-
F5B.
Mechanical and environmental tests in accordance with IEC
60794-5-10.
Fiber parameters and tests according to the IEC series
60793-2 and 60793-1.
Marking Example of sheath marking, 1 time/meter:
"HEXATRONIC yymmddhh TOL4019017/96A GNHLDV 96
G.652.D xxxxx m"
where yymmddhh = year, month, day and hour of
manufacture, xxxxx=running meter marking.
Installation Notes Typical installation performance:

mete
r Ø
 [m
m]
Weig
ht
[kg
/km
]
Le
ng
th
[m
]
GNHLDV 12 G652D (1x12f)
TOL4019017/12A Black 12 1x12 75 800 2000 5.7 28 4000/K8
GNHLDV 24 G652D (2x12f)
TOL4019017/24A Black 24 2x12 75 800 2000 5.7 28 24000/H16
NZ,
12000/H16
NZ, 4000/K8,
8000/K10
GNHLDV 36 G652D (3x12f)
TOL4019017/36A Black 36 3x12 75 800 2000 5.7 28 24000/H16
NZ,
12000/H16
NZ, 4000/K8,
8000/K10
GNHLDV 48 G652D (4x12f)
TOL4019017/48A Black 48 4x12 75 800 2000 5.7 28 24000/H16
NZ,
12000/H16
NZ, 4000/K8,
8000/K10
GNHLDV 72 G652D (6x12f)
TOL4019017/72A Black 72 6x12 75 800 2000 5.7 28 4000/K8,
24000/H16
NZ,
12000/H16
NZ, 8000/K10
GNHLDV 96 G652D (8x12f)
TOL4019017/96A Black 96 8x12 90 1100 2000 6.7 39 12000/K14,
4000/K10,
8000/K12
GNHLDV 144 G652D (12x12f)
TOL4019017/144A Black 144 12x12 100 2500 2000 8.3 60 8000/PLYWOOD,
4000/K10
Micro Cable
28701-TOL4019017+A      2024-05-14 3:16:04 PM      www.hexatronic.com     ©2024 Hexatronic Group 4 / 4